) pmnsron FOR ZONING wﬁumcz

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

mmmnmﬂmmmwm’nlnﬂm:

or we,..F ‘“"’ INC. ____ legal owner._of the property situste in Baltimare
mmmm-wmmwmwmmmm.mw

hereby petition for @ Variance from Section.1400.28.20,_to permit the copstruction .
in_lieu of the height

of & rigld-structure antenns to a helght of 310° fent

limitation of 100 feet.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the w

iy e i 4] oy ("n-t:ln o
foleming. Teapopye dngicals MrhP of POl S0k mate 1y tho acres of
Property”) from the legal owners, cml !uut Poultry Company, Inc. nuun i- 1:: nu
process of assembling a radio network for the
transmission of computer and other data messages. The Datran netvork is based upon an
antcnna system that transmits information across the country on a point-to-point basis.
A8 such, the network requires a clear line of sight between each antenna within the

system.
Datran is presently taking steps to place an antenna in downtown Baltimore l:!:y. and the
antenna to be located on the Subject Property would be a vital Link in the Da
network, Datran -: comply with the applicable regulations of the Federal u-muuu.cm
Cus lon, and as sueh Is required to coordinate its transmissions system with other
of high dio se factors, taken together, necessitate
lm:ltln. an antenna on the Subject Property. Further, the physical attributes of the
Subject Property necessitate the construction of the antenna to a height of 310% feer, 1f
there 1s to bn a line of -lgn: to other antennas within the Datran network.
o be ertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I.nnmlmwhpq munuuvmdmﬁnumm..mnmldm
petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by ihe zoning regulations and restrictions of
adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.

Address. 24 F, Cross_

rginia 22180 Baltimore, Marylar! 21230
mm.u W, Hansin e

 Attorney for "Data Transmission Company

o
2000 Flrst Mnyland luudin:
21201

‘%lnmummummdmmnwnq_m ,,,,,

of.. Docenber. 1971, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zaning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Ballmore Counly, that property b posted mmlmmnmhmumw.mu
of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

1975, at 204 grctock

County, on the...=-
Ao M.

saw orrcEs or

PIPER & MARBURY

BALTMONE MaRTLAND 21200

LT ———

August 27, 1975

Mr, Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Chairman
County Board of Appeals
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Crosa Street Poultry Co., Inc.
File Nos. 75-154XA and 75-1€8

Dear Mr. Reiter:

The cases captioned above (the “Appeals") are
scheduled for a concurrent public hearing on Tuesday,
October 7, 1975, beginning at 10:00 a.m. Please be
advised that the Petitioners, Cross Street Poultry Company,
Inc., and Data Transmission Company, have elected t
withdraw the Appeals. Please remove the Appeals from
your docket.

Very trulv yours,
el
>

witlian R.' Hansen
Attorney for the Petitioners

» WRH/na
cc: Daniel 0'Connell Tracy, Jr., Esq.
Thomas F, McDonough, Esq.
John W. Hessian, III, Esq.

PuRL!
ERGINERRR ANG LAND SoRvEY:

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL * BEFORE
FXCEPTION for a Wiraless
Transmitting and Receiving 2
Structure, and
VARIANCE from Section £ OF
1AD0, 2b. 20 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations ¥
Beg. 463,18' E, Ridge Road
and 2600' NE Green Spring Ave. :

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 75-154-XA

Bth District

Cross Street Poultry Co., Inc. : and
Petitioner

Data Transmission Co., 3 No. 75-168-A

Contract Purchaser

ORDER _OF DISMISSAL

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Petitions of Cross Street Poultry Co., Inc, {Data Transmission

Co., Contract ) for special for & Wi Tr

Eighth Election District of Baltimore County.

and Receiving Structure, and for a variance from Section 1A00,2b,20 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, on property locatsd beginning 463, 18

feet east of Ridge Road and 260) feet northeast of Greon Spring Avenue, in the |

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of a letter of dis-

missal of appeals filed August 29, 1975 (a copy of which is attached hereto and

made a part hereof), from the attorney rep: g the

in the above entitled matters.

withdrawn as of August 29, 1975,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this__ gth

1975, that said appeals be and the same are DISMISSED.

® DESCRIPIION @
DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR
VARIANCE AND SPECIAL USE EXCEPTION
PROPERTY TO BE ACQUIRED BY
DATA TRANSMISSION F&HI’MN
EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRI
BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MR'H.MILI

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of a 25 Feet wide Tight-of-way
for ingress and egress to and from Ridge Road said point of beginning being
distant Northeasterly 2600 fest more or less,s 587 31' 09" E 463.18 faet,
80-96 feet in 4 moutheasterly direction by the arc of a curve to the teft
having a radius of 275.00 feet and a long chord bearing S 66° 57' 12" E

80.67 feet, 91.94 feet in a southeasterly direction by the arc of a curve

to the right having a radius of 110.00 feet and a long chord bearing

5 51% 26" 38" E 89.29 feer, 5 27° 30" 00" E 88.61 feer, 98.67 feet by the
— —_—

arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 92.00 feet and a long chord

bearing § 58 13' 34" E 94,01 feet, § 88" 37' 0B E 247.80 feet, and $ 01°

02! W 12.50 feer from the intersectlon of the centerline of Ridge Road

with the centerline of Green Spring Awnuufml running thence § 88° 57' 08" E

0.31 feet te a point on and distant 303.31 feet from the begianin, of the

Seventh or South 00" 49' 30" West 468.07 feet Line of the Firstly described
parcel of that lamd which by deed dated January 4, 1973 and recorded among

the Land Records of baltlwore County, Maryland in Liber E.M.K. Jr. 5330 at

Folfo 510 was graated and conveyed by The United States of Aacrica to The
Cross Street Foultry Company, Inc., and running thence binding along part
of sald Sevench line, all of the Kighth line and part of the Niath line
of sa‘d parcel of land the three (3) following courses and distances, vic:
(1) Sauth 00° 48' 32" West 164.76 feet to a concrete monument found,

(2) South 38" 247 02" West 105, 74 fect to a concrete monument found and

M AND JESCHK

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, the said attorney for the said Peutioners- Appellants

roquests that the appeals filed on behalf of said Petitioners bo dismissed and

day of September,

Case No. 75-154-XA (Iters No. 106) - Cross Street Poultry Company, Lic.

Beginning 463. 18' E of Ridge Road
and 2600’ NE of Green Spring Avenue -
8th Election District

April 28, 1975

Petitions for Special Exception and Variance

Description of Property

6, 1975

Four (4) Letters from William R. Hansen, Esquire

February 3,

Falls Road C

Letter of Appeal from Williar. R. Hansen, Esquire, on Behalf of the

Plat of Subject Property, dated January 6. 1975

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Commeénts, dated Jaruary 6, 1975

Comments from William D. Fromm, Director of Planning, dated January

Section 428. 0 of the Baltimore County Building Code

Letter of Protest from Freda Scher, Landmark Construction, Inc., dated

1975

Letter of Protest from A. D,

McComas, Chairman, Zoning Committee,
dated F

Five (5) Pages of Photographs

Certificates of Publication

Certificates of Posting (One (1) Sign), with Three (3) Photographs

Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated March 27, 1975 -
DENIED, and as the Variance request was withdrawn, the matter is
hereby DISMISSED,

Petitioner, received April 15, 1975

William R. Hansen, Esquire

ry 10, 1975

2000 First Maryland Building
25 South Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Daniel O'Connell Tracy, Jr., Esquire

Counsel for Petitioner

Mercantiie- Towson Buiiding
409 Washington Avenue

PETITION FOR

Towson, Maryland 21204

DESCRIPTION TO ACCUMPANY

Counsel for Protestaats

@ DESCRIPTION &

VARLANCE AND SPECIAL USE EXCEPTION
PROPERTY TO BE ACQUIRED BY

DATA TRARSM1SS108 COMPANY

EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT

'URDUM AND JESCHKE.
ENGINEERS AND LANG §URVEYORS

Paga 2 of 2

BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MARYLAND

containing 2,000 acres of land more or 1

(3} North 89 10" 30" West 295.87 feet, thence leaving said Ninth
e —

Line and running North 00° 49' 30" East 249.97 feer to the point of beginning,

[P S——

Bassimine. Mamrians $1263

Noveaber 8, 1974

Case No. 75-154-XA (Item No. 106)

o
April 28, 1975

Thomas F. McDonough, Esq
Suite 600, Alex Brown & Sons
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
“Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. A D, McComas
Chairman, Zoning Cn'nmillcc
Falls Road C

Counsel for Mercantile
Safe Deposit and Trust
Company - Protestant

Protes.ant
(Falls Road Community

P.O. Box 6796 s
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. John J. McCarthy
12529 Greenspring Avenue
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

John W. Hessian, 1II, Esqrire
People’s Counsel

RE: CHOSS STREET POULTRY COMPANY, INC
petition for Special Exception for
4 wireless transmitting and recelving
structure, beginning 483.18 fest East
of Ridge Road and 2600 feer Nortn st
of Greenspring Avease, 5th Districe

Protestant

People's Counsel

BEFURE THE

NG COMp

ONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

ase No. 75-154-XA

ORDER TO ENTER AFPEARANCE

Mr, Commissione::
Pursuant £o the authority contained

the Baltimore Couaty Charter, | hereby eater my

in Section 326.1 of

appearance in this

proceeding. You are requested to aotify me of any hearing date or

dates vhich may be now or hereafter designated therefore, and of

the passage of any preliminary or final Order in cosmection thevewith.

Joka
le's

W, Hess
Counsel for 3altimore County

County Office Buillding
Towson, Maryland 21204

VAD- 8440

I hereby certify that a copy of the

foregoing Order vas

mailed thiagd¥¥isy of January, 1975, to Williem R. Hansen, Eaguite.

Piper & Marbury, 2000 Pirst Maryland Muilding.

Baltimore, Maryland 21201.

25 South Cnarles Street,




® ed
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
CROSS STREET

L ot we,. FOULTRY. COMPANY, THC. Ml e e i 3
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby patition ing-siabue-i-th FEEREE AR

to-the-Zoning-L.
L3 ”r

See attached deneription

e e e e o
to.Section 1.A00.28, he. County Zoning |
Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree lo pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, ctc., upon filing of this petition, and furher agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
w[::.um and restrictions of Raltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore

CROSS STREET POULTRY COMPANY, INC.

Vienns, Virginia 22180

“Wi111an K. Hansen

2000 First Maryland Buflding
ERudress __Boltimore, Maryland 21201

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Balmore County, tis.... 2280 gay

bor_

of.., Dgges! .. 198 __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, s

i fequired by the'Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property Le posted, and that the public hearing be had bafore the Zoning

/ Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Ballimore

Coulty, on the- 208 day or Iermarys 1975 A0 Wik
Fa e Sletald

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

{aver)

PIPER & MARBURY

Bairimone 22on

Tevemmone 30 m3e 1830

April 15, 1975
/

Chesapeake Avenue
Maryland 21204

pear Mr. Dilionna:

As counsel for Cross Street Poult
ta Transmission Company, I hereby noti
Orders, dated March 27, 1975, of Mr. James y
cases captioned above. I have enclosed a check in ¢
of $140,00, in payment of the fee for appealing this
to the County Board of Appeals. Please request the ¥
Appeals to schedule casea 75-154XA and 75-168A for a concurrent
hearing.

Very truly yours,
i \

LaqnaslA )

William R. Hansen

A UL,

WRH:

Fnele

MR15 75 P

By

: rsv.xﬂ

Al A

Jr_ﬁdgwfj

g ceiving structures in the R.D.P. Zcne. )

1§

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  : BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE
Beginning 463,18 E of Ridge Road and  :

2600' NE of G sen Spring Avenue -

DEPUTY ZONING

Bth District 3 COMMISSIONER
Cross Street Poultry Company -
Petitioner * FOR

NO. 75-154-XA (Item No. 106)
: BALTIMORE TOUNTY

MR (35 AT T

This Petition ropresents a request for a Special Exception for a wireles

transmitting and recei structure in a K.D.P. Zone pursuant to Section

1A001b, 20 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, together with a re-
quest for a Variance to construct an antenra to a height of 310 feet, more or
less. Said Variance request has been withdrawn due to a miscalulation with

rogard to the required height and has been refiled scparately, Case No.

75-168-A, which requests a height of 330 feet, more or less.

The two Petitions were heard colloctively with experts testifying to
both the subject hearing and the Variance hearing. (A strict interpretation of
| the Zoaing Regulation from which the Variance af 330 feet was requested, has

resulted in said Variance request being dismissed as unnecessary. The

| Zoning Regulations, as written, do not limit the height of transmitting and re-
The site is part and parcel of an abandoned nike site, located east of
During the course of the hearing, several highly qualified experts in the,

4
d""“' of radio engineering, land planning and structural engineoring: and a

of the Data T i

of the subject property, testified with regard to the request. Their testimony|

was thorough and included a great deal of technical data as to how the subject
|

il |

Others, like a cemetery, do not {it into any of the zone
that is, 1, b and ind 1

and therefore must be located with discrimination in re- |
lation to their surroundings. All tie items listed (as |
Special Exceptions in various zones) are propes uses of |
land, but have certain aspects which call for special con- i
|

sideration of cach proposal, Because under certain condi-
tions they could be detrimental to the health, safety, or
general welfare of the public,

It is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, that the herein re-
‘ quested use falls within the second category and mv st be located with discri-
mination in relation to its surroundings. The site in question lies adjacent
to a planned residential development. The use would tower over that develop-
mant, would be out of character and would mest certainly be detrimental to
the general welfare of the community. |

Considering the vastness of the northern part of Baltimore County,

which is relatively undeveloped, it appears highly unlikely that the Data Trans-

mission Company could not fiad a site that would not be in such close proxi- i
mity o a budding residential development. |

The fact that the Datran Company may be required to acquire addldmul;
sites at added cost cannot be given prime consideration in deciding whether m-
not to grant a request for this or any other Special Excoption. For these |
reasons, the Petitioner's request must oe denied.

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimare Couaty, this _ 2 ] ' day of March, 1975, that the harein ro-

quested Special Exception should be and the same is hereby DENIED.

It is further ORDERED, that as the Variance request was withdrawn, |

N
the matter is hereby DISMISS=D. |

- Baltimore County

{Datran), contract purchasdr

a

RECEIVED FAR Tt

s

Placel) AL

Pyl

Bepity Zesing Comminsionar

|| constructed dwellings in the first section of the adjoining residential develop-

site was chosen and the need for clear lines of sight between each antenna in
the system. The requested height of 330, more or less, was considered an
absolute necessity in order to provide unobstructed sight lines between con-

necting antennas in Datran's system. Additional antennas at a lesser height

but at closer i Ls was too costly. Addi in-
cluded the type of construction which would exceed County Building Cude'
specifications by thirty per cent and a preventize maintenance program which
would require that the structure be inspected twice a year and, otherwise,

maintained in top condition. The structure was not expected to interfere with

and was as being capable of serving as a lightn
ing protection for any home within 900 fect of the antenna,

i Several arca residents, many of whom had recently maved into newly

ment, appeared and testified in protest to the Petitioner's request. Their
primary concern was the effect that a structure, of the magnitude proposed,
would have on their homes and community. They felt that a structure of 330
feet in 'wight, painted various colors and adored with several large disks,
would in ro way be in keepicg with their homes. Such a structure would, in

their opinion, lessen their enjoy of and

their i in
their homes.

Without iewing the and

in detail, but based on all

e
the testimany and evidence d, one must conclude that the i

antenna would be constructed in such a manner as not to present any hazards

to nearby existing or p d dwell Said

P and use, with one
exception, would alse meet all other requirements of Section 502.1. The one
prerequisite that the antenna fails to meet is that of proving that the antenna

would not be detrimental to the general welfare of the commaunity.

BALTIHO@) COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNIN 20MING

’PICE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER

LIE
. om

5. ERIC DIMENNA
Zening Conm

JAMES B, OTER

March 27, 1975

William R. Hansen, Esquire
2000 First Maryland Building
25 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Petition for Special Excoptiou
and Variance

Beginning 463.18' E of Ridge Road

and 2600* NE of Green Spring
t Avenue - Sth District
Cross Street Poultry Company -
Petiticner
NO. 75-154-XA (ltem No. 106}

Dear Mr. Hansen:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,
Grsera S

; JAMES E. DY
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED/me

Attachmeants

cc:  Daniel O'Connell Tracy, Jr., Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Thomas F, McDonough, Esquire
Suite 600 ;
102 West Pennsylvania Avenus

Towsoa, Maryland 21204 '
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

The nike site, of which a small portion is proposed to be utilized for the
Petitioner's antenna structure, was estaklished many years ago by the United
States government. The site and improvements, were, no doubt, at that time,
considered necessary to our national defence and were constructed without the
necessity of cnmpﬂnu with local zoning ordinances. The use and nicessity has
since been abandoned, buildings and other structures razed or removed and
the site sold or auctioned off to private owaers.

The flourishing residential development, one of the few cnjoying any

measure of success due to the present state of the economy, is presently uader

| way on land adjoining the site in question. A subdivision plat has beea re-
| corded, roads built, dwellings completed,sold and occupied, and others have
| been sold and are under construction. The developer and the recent purchasers

| of homes did not consider the abandoned site as a threat to be developed in

anyway other than that permitted by the Zoning Regulations for the zone in

il
|| which it is located,

As a result, the request for such a large antensa comes as a shock to

those individuals who just recently and most careiully chose a site in the

| country, as well as the developer who would be expected to sell home sites in

| the shadow of the antenna.

" On the other hand, the P

that t and receiving

| antennas are permitted by Special Exception, under the properties present

oning classification of R.D.P., and should be expected and permitted, pro-

vided certain requirements are met.

In describing Special Exceptions under Section 542, the Zoning Regulations
state that:
VA few uses, such as dumps and junk yards, are inhereatly

50 objectionable as to make extra regulations and controls
advisable even in the M.H. Zone, to which they are restricted.

William R. Hansen, Esquire

Page 2
March 27, 1975

€c:  Mr. A.D. McComas
Falls Road
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Mr. John J. McCarthy
12529 Greenspring Avenue
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

MOV 2 01978




Law arricea or
PiPER & MARBURY
2000 rinsT winTLAND BuALBWE

anics STREEY
one 21201

Teuarwens 30183923307

Hovember 7, 1974

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Croas Street Ponltry Company,
Inc. - Petitions for Special
Exception and Zoning Varfance.
pear Sir:

The Cross Strest Poultrv Company, Inc. ("Creas Street®),
a Maryland Corporation, and Data Transmission Company ("Datran®),
a Delaware corporation, {collectively, the "Applicant®™) have on this
date filed the following Patitions (collectively, the "Petitions®)
with your office:

{1) Ppetition fnr Special Exception (3 original copies) -
to pernit BRe CaaRErRSETaR BT 7 FITId-Typa wireless trans-
mitting and receiving structure, (the "Tower®) toaether with

an accessory squipment shelter and a chain link fence 7 feet
in height, on a two (2)# acre site located in an R.,D.P. Zone;

(2) Ppetition for Zoninqg Variance from Height Requlations
(3 nrs-unﬂ_i—!_!.oJ'rE"‘““”!:"'—F!_!_"_cap oy permit construction of che afore-
mentioned Tower to a height of 310+ teet.
This letter is intended to accompany and supplement the Petitions,
in order to facilitate your review thereof.

The Availabilitv of Zoning Relief

Section LA00.2B.20 of Article 1A of the Baltimore County
Zoning Reculations (as amended by County Council Bill No, 100,
effective septerber 19, 1970) (the "Zoning Requlations®) establishes
wireless transmitting and receiving structures as a conditional

pY

Baltirore County Office of il e ot
planning and_Zond! .

Novembez 7, 1974

Page Five

13-
eral criteria that must be considered when reviewing an app.
?:::Len for a varianse from height or area requlations, notably:

1 that. "strict compliance with the Zoning Requla=-
(, tiors . . . would result in practical difficulty
or unreasonable hardship®:

2) that "nc increase in residental dersity bevond

£ that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations
shall be parmitted as a result of any such gn:nr.
of a variance from height or area regulations®;
and ,

at "any such variance shall be granted only if
o vXJ|'|| ltl‘ic{ harmony with the spirit and intent of
said height . . . regulations, and only in such
a manner as to grant relief without substantial 3
injury to public health, safety and general welfare.

The discussion above, pertaining to the positive rala-

hip betieen the requasted Special Exception and the public
::ﬁh,Psufutv and general welfare, is also applicable to H‘;a Pe-
tition for a Zoning Variance. Thus, in the absence of any mon—1
strable injury to the public health, safety and general welfare, it
is clear that the requested variance stands in harnony with the &
apirit and intent of the height requlations, In addition, since the
facility will be unmanned, the concern evidenced in item (2} above
(increase in residential density) is inapnlicable in this case.

As to the presance of practical difficulty or unreasom-
able hardship in t.‘mpavnn: strict compliance with the Zoning Requ-
lations is required (i.e., if the Tower could not exceed 100 (eeih:{'
in accordance with Section 1A00.2B.20), it should be noted that the
necessity of constructing the Datran network on a direct line
(i.e., line of sight) basis, effectively 1inits the areas that are
acceptable, from an engineering standpoint, as a proposed location
for a particular tower within the network. In addition, sound .
engineering practices require the Tower to be located on the hiches
available ground. The factor of avoiding interference with othar
siers of radio, television or other electrical comunsﬂntion facil-
ities also serves to limit the areas within which the Toser can be
constructed. The close interrslationship between these factors
indicates the vital position that the Subject Propertv occupies
within the Datran network, Further, given the particular topograph-
ical characteristics of the Subject Property, it will be neceasary
to construct the Tawer to the raquested height in order to permit
the relay antennas to achieve a direct line with the adjoining
towers within the system.

have previously indicated that the Subject Property
effectively meets the criteria for the construction of a micro-

Baltimore County O e of PiPER £ MARBURY
Planning and Zoni ®
Noverber 7, 1974

Page Two

use within an R.D.P. Zone. Section 1A00.28.20 also provides that
a rigid=structure antenna may not exceed a height of 100 feet or
the horizontal distance to the nearest property line, whichevar
is less; provided, however, that the Zoning Commissioner may
grant a variance from the height restrictions, pursuant to Sec-
tion 307 of the Zoning Regulations. The Zoning Commissioner is
veated with the authority to grant both Petitions under Section
500.5 of the Zoning Regulations.

Background Information

Datran is a public utility licensed as a Specialized
Common Carrier by the Federal Communications Commission (the
"FCC"). Its principal offices are located at 8130 Boone Boulevard,
Vienna, Virginia 22180. Dutr?n is in the process of assembling
1 7 {oabi
q

a natiomwide h radio net-
work for the transmission of computer and other data messages.

Tt is presently extendiny its metwork into the northeastern sec-
tion of the United States to provide service to a number of major
cities, including Washington, Baltimore, Philadelphia and New
York. The Datran system is subject to and must comply with the
applicable regulations of the FCC, and as such is required to
coordinates frequencies through the FCC.

The Subject Property

Datran, as purchaser, has entered into an agreement,
(the "Agreement”) with Cross Street, as seller, to purchase a
two (2)# acre parcel (the "Subject Property") of a larger tract
consisting of 16.67+ acres (the "Master Parcel®), and located in
the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland. Cross
Street has agreed to assist Datran in the prosecution of the Peti-
tions.

Datran desires to construct, on the Subject iroperty,
a r with rowave antennas, which Tower would be approximately
312+ feet in height. Datran would also construct a one-story
acceasory utility building (appreximate dimensicis - 35' x 45'
with an approxinate height of 10'), which building would be used
to house the for the ion o e
The Tower and the utility building would be enclosed within a
chain link fence approximately seven (7) feet in height. Under
the Agreement, Datran is to have access to the Subject Property by
means of a right-of-way through the Master Parcel, running from
Ridge Road, and more particulary described in the metes and bounds
description of the right-of-way, discussed below. The Agreement
specifically pr that the rigl y shall be in
rl:unfamam:a with the applicable Baltimore County laws and requ-
ations,

The Applicant has submitted the followino documeats,

Baltimore County O of PiPER € MaRBUAY
Planning and Zoni! .

November 7, 1974
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wave relay tower, I have also alluded to the present unavailability
of an acceptable alternate site, If the Petition for a Height Vari-
ance were denied, considerable delay and expense would be involved
in what micht prove to be a futile attempt to locate an alternate
site. If Datran were in fact unable to locate an acceptable alter—
nate site, the denial of either Petition, would, in essence, block
completion of the entire interstate network. Obviously, this would
cause a great hardship to Datran, as well as to the public, which
would benefit by the communication services the Datran network will
provide. Of equal importance, it would also negate the determina-
tion of the FCC that the “"public interest, convenience and neces=
sity” will be served by the prompt completion of the network.

4. Waiver of percolation test requestad

Section 1A00.3B.1 of the Zoning Regulations provides
that the creation of amy lot in an R.D.P. Zone is subject to the
attainment of * lation tests rv to the e
County Department of Health . . . " In this case, the Subject Prop-
erty will be unmanned, and no one will occupy the accessory utility
building, It is anticipated that, after construction is completad,
there will only be occasional (i.e., perhaps monthlv) inspection of
the Subject Property to assure that the equipment is functioning
properly. Since the building will be unoccupied, it will not be
necessary for the Subject Property to be served by either water
or sewerage hook-ups.

In view of the fact that no waste water or sewage will
be generated from the Subject Property, and in the interest of
expediting the processing of the Petitions, the Applicant requests
that the County waive the of a percolati test relative
to the Jubject Property.

Very truly vours,

X — «
Lo dewnd® \'\ﬂw.u\J
william R. Hansen

Attormey for Data Transmission
Comcany

Enclosures

Baltimore County Offi
Planning and !sron 805

November 7, 1974 . bl R
Pace Three

prepared by the firm of Pur Jenchk 4

and Civil Enginears: s 5 st

1. Saven (7) copies of the met
of the Subjoct Property, dated Novembar 7, 1554, ¢ J°3Cription

2. Ten (10) copies of the surve or's plat
:;npl:;v. dated November 7, 1974, and dmlitlnq,pwfu-n:elu;:c:u‘:g“t
o & Subject Property, a metes and bounds description of the Subject
roperty and the right-of-way th to, the proposed location and

hed, 3 A
1:132:.:&&: Tower, the pressnt zoning of the area and related

Within the Nartheastern section of the U

:};; Da::-;;\ ";{::nnvén !:n;‘-ue of a series of tzuu:"i‘ﬁ;mf:;'

, D.C. ew York, N. Each tower -
g:::ﬂ :hppruximtuy 25 miles from the next tower in g’:ll::ah Be-
cau f:.n.'uyﬂ;rl.:)“:,gu:l;’h" | Eraquency, they follow a direct line

3 e curvat 14 >

cordingly, it is necessary that the ni:rnrm :msh:: s:rfler:-ntai
on the highest aveilable ground. Such towers

Furtherrora,
tract of land for
must determine that each site meets

before entering into an
a microwave relay mur’ag::xnb Folasauie
the following criteria:

1. That transmissions from the tower to be
t
¥ill not interfere with radio, talavluin:ﬂc'.: x:falwtﬂ-
2 ;:1 OF communications facilities in the area;
. at transmissions from other facilities (as mentioned

3.  That the site is available for ch,
4.  That the site is acceptab Plirchase or lease; and
of a uonltrucl:ionuper:.lz.l. tothe for tha issuance

The Subject Proparty, for which tha P

subnitted, meets the four c p S aiacione 829 being
e R e T

¥e area. It should also be moted that the area i v
ruzal, L:ﬁx:"::. the | g:&;jncl:fprﬂ!;pcny was forparly ﬁ.:aife;"uilfqely

c7 of the United States Government

factors, taken together, indicate th, e o
the surrounding area would be ms:m.ff S imate Daroerios

Compliance with applicable Baltinore County laws and regulations
1. zZoning Regulations - R.D.P. Zons Generally

Section 1A00.38.1 of the Zoning Requlations provides

Mrione county, madtanp

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO.. 5. Eric DiNenus,. Zoning Corminniener Date.._Jaouaxy 17, 1975 __

FROM_ Willlaa D. From, Director of Planning

g 463,18 feet East of Ridge Road and 2600 feet

more or less Northeast of Greea Spring Avenue.

Petition for Speclal Exception for a Wireless Transmitting and Receiving
Structure.

Peticion for Varfance for Antenna Height.

Bth District

HEARING: Monday, January 20, 1975 (10:45 A.M.)

The Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject pecition
and has no comment to offer at this time.

Lol g S e,
William D. om
Birector of Planning

WDF :NEG : rw

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zon:

November 7, 1974

Tage Four

that any lot created in an R
(1) acre in size; the Subjec

than 150 feet, in accordance with Saction 1A00,3.2 of the Zoning
with Section 1A00,28,20, no supporting

Regulations. In accordance

portion of the Tower will be withi

of the Subject Property.

n 50 feet of the property line

2. The Petition for a Special Exception

- Section 502,1 of the
before any mpecial exception i:

use for which the Spocial Exception i:

Zoning Reaqulations provides that,
8 granted, it must appear that the

8 granted will not:

a. Be detrimental to the he
AL mwl“dn:lth, safety, or general welfare
b. Tend to create congestion i

therein;

€. Create a potential hazard from fire
d.  7Tend to overcrowd land and cause undu

population;
e, N with

N roads, streets or alleys

panic or other dangers;
€ concentration nf

for achools, parks,

water, sewerage, transportation or other public require—

ments, corveniences

+ or improvements;

£, Interfere with adequate light and air.”

The Subject Property is in a ru:
ral, sparsels
area, and is in sxcess of l000fmet from tha Slosont mie eabg

+ Thus situated, the base of th,
ment shelter will b; sflucti:i?.v uu:
lic, The facility will not be regul
tion has been completed, there will

Tower and the accessory equip=
Of view fror the general pub-
ariv manned and, after construce

bo vary little traffic in or

out of the site, inasmuch as an erployee of the company will visit

the premis=s on an average of once a month,

cilities wili be needed or provided.

will be surrounded by a chain link
feet high, in order to prevent chil.

No water or sewnr fa-
The perireter of tha site

safety fence, approximately 7
dren and others from comina

into contact with the equivment whi
or ch will be installed
Therefore, the Tower and equipnent sheltar will moe becd oo ceere

erties, create traffic congestion or a
1ahb

of thi

existing roads, from the Subject Prope:
Ridge

fighting facility (Ch

character of the locality,
and air to adjacent prop-
dversely affect the future
stance, by presently-
rty to ?‘e nearest fire-

less than one milae, mamfuru,gt}le na

facility will not tend to create

angers that might ba detrimenta

er d
the neighborhood,

e pany) , is
ture and location of the

a potential hazard from fire or

1 to the general welfare of

3. The Petiton for a Zonina Variance

Section 307 of the Zoning Requlations establishes

SEehsc s miwcmags

Baltimore County Office of

Planning and Zoning
Eaunty Office Building

11 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towscn, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Frank T. Hogansi®y -

December 20,

1830

iw arrices or
2IPER & MARBURY
A ooy ki
5 BOUTH CHARLES. R TRRET
Bamuone 21201

1974

DEC24:774 M

Re: Cross Street Poultry Company Inc., -
Petitions for Special Exception and Zoning Variance

(Item #1

06)

Dear Mr. Hogans:

In the Petition for a Zoning Variance submitted in
the ratter captioned above, the Applicant -as stated that the
proposed tower would be constructed to a height of 310+ feet.
It has come to my attention that encineering studies conducted
subsequent to the date on which the Petitions were submitted
have confirmed that the proposed tower will have to be
constructed to a haight of 330+ feet. In addition, a three
foot light mast will be placed on the top of the tower.

,, Please amend the Petition for a Zoning Variance to
reflect ‘hat the Applicaut is requesting a variance to a

height of 330+ feet,

WRil/na
cc: A. N. Benson
Donald E. Johnson

Data Transmission Company

Very truly vours,
s 2
{
N U W

Will'am R. Hansen -
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PIPER & MARBURY
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b woutu on
Bairinone 21201

Tesemnone 3018308030

January 7, 1975

Mr. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Data Transmission Company =--
Petitions for a Special Exception

and a Zoning Variance (Item #106)
Dear Mr. Didenna:

on November 7, 1974 I filed, on behalf of Data
Transmission Company ("Datran"), a Petition for a Special
Exception and a Petition for a Zoning Variance (collective-
ly, the "Petitions”). The Petition for a Special Exception
would permit the construction of a rigid-type wireless tran
mitting and receiving structure (the "Tower"), and the Peti-
tion for a Zoning Variance would permit construction of the
Tower to a height of 310% feet. A public hearing on the Pe-
titions has been set for January 20, 1975, at 10:45 a.m.

Subsequent to the date on which I filed the Peti-
tions, Datran decided that the Tower would have to be con-
structed to a height of 130% feet. Therefore, on Dacember
20, 1974 1 forwarded a latter (copy enclose ' to your office
requesting that the Petititon for a Zoning Variance be amend-
ed to reflect this change. MHowever, both the posting of the
subject property and the newspaper advertisement stated that
the Tower would be 310% feet.

In view of the confusion that has arisen as a
result of the error in posting and advertising the zoning

EVALUATION COMMENTS

PiPER € MARBURY

Eric DiNenna

Mr.
P

ge Two
January 7, 1975

hearings, and in accordance with our telephone conversation
of January 6, 1975, I am herewith submitting a new Petition
for a Zoning Variance. This Petition reflects the request
that the Tower be constructed to a height of 330+ !u-t‘ 1
am also submitting ten certified copies of the plot plan

as amended, and seven certifled copies of the legal dncxip-
tion of the subject property.

I am hercby requesting that you withdraw the Petition
for a Zoning Variance presently pending in this matter. I am
alsc requesting that you postpone the hearing on the Petition
for a Special Exception, and that you set the Petition for a
Special Exception and the substituted Petition for a Zoning
variance for a concurrent hearing as soon as possible. In
mﬁs.r.iun, I r-qnan-. that the relevant application wocuments

commen Zoning Advisory Committee (presently contained
1n the Eue ot Ir.am #106) be incorporated into the new application
proceeding. Pinally, I feel it would be advisable to remove
immediately the signs that are presently posted on the subject
property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly vours,

Pl

William R. Hansen
Attorney for Data Transmission
Company

WRH: 1w
Enclosure

Hand Delivered

N 775 Py

'THORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & EONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and qcuwd for
£iling this__ jggn day of Dessubes. 1974

. .C DiNenna,
zoning Commissioner

-

Petitioner Cross Streat Poultry Compemy, Ing.

Petitioner's Attorney Willism R. Hansen heviewed by
o Togs It:ﬁ“ i':.;
lvert Street
Baltimore, Md. 21202

zcm 1nq Mvhory
Committee

Law arrices ar
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Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zaning

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Frank T. Hogans
Re: czuu Street Poultry Co. Inc. - Petitions for
ptol.ll Bxﬂptlun and a Zoning Variance
litem

Dear Sir:

has to my
its review e! the Pnel.t.lcnu captioned
the "Petitions”), the Plans Rlu-w Division of the Baltimore
County Buildings Engineer Department has submitted to
Zoning Advisory Committee a written comment wherein l.t. is
stated that the of the d tower and
accessory facilities will be subject to the provisions of

Sections 427.0 and/or 428.0 of the Building Officials Conference

9¢ Macion Basic: Bullding Cade (the * Code®), as now in
re County.

effect in Balt:

ments of a building code into this, the zoning stage of the

proceedings. The Applicants intend to comply fully with the

applicable requirements of the BOCA Code, and recognize that

it will be munuy :u secure a valid building permit prior

:n the At this stage of thu
ings the .\pgnctnu are merely requesting that

Im permitted to subject the property to a use that the sal.u-:m

County Zoning Ordinance (the “"Zoning Ordinanc
as proper within an R.D.P. zone.

) recognizes

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

cours opFice mroi
111 W, Chesapaak
Sowaon, maryland

o Avenus .

|
|
; Janvary 6, 1975

gt |

XXRHK William R. Hansen

Chaliman

rymees

ONING ADMINISTRATION
WEALTH DEPAITHENT

BUREAD OF
FIRE PREVIITION

EPARTIENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

STATE HIGHKAY

for Data on Company

Franklin T. Hogans 2000 First Maryland Building -
Jr. Balt.

imore, Maryland 212°1
RE: Special Exception Petition
Item 106

Dear Mr. Hansen:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has

e reviewed the plans submitted with the above

BuREAU OF
FUGINERA TG

FroJEeT A
OEVELOTNENT FLAUNLEG

INDURTAIAL
PEVELOPMINT
CosBgToN

BOARD OF EDUCATION

orrice o

e
PUILOINGS ERGEMERR

referenced petition and has made an on uLn field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to asgure that all parties arc made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is a parcel of land,
two acres, more or less in size and comprises the
southea” :ramost corner of an overall tract
presently ownol by the Cross Street Poultry Company,
approximately 2600 fect east of Greenspring Avenue,
and is currently an abandoned U.S. Army Nike
Missile Installation. Adjacent lands to the
subject parcel exist as rural farm lands.

The petitioner is requesting pecial
Exception for a wireless transmltti.g and
receiving structure with a Variance for a
structure height in excess of 100 feet.

It has come to the attention of this Committee

with
lhﬂvl (uullocf.!.vel.y.

It would be premature to inject the precise require-

3. PiPER € MARBURY
& &

Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zoning

December 12, 1974

Page 2

The Applicants are willing to submit whatever
and specifications would be app-opriate in order
to permit the Zoning Commissioner to make a determination,
under Sections 307 and 502.1 of the Zoning Ordinance, that
the proposed use would not be detrimental to the health,
safety and welfare of the neighborhood. In addition, the
Applicants propose that the Petitions be granted subject to
securing a valid building permit under the BOCA Code
Section 502.2 of the Zoning Ordinance specifically permits
the Zoning Commissioner or County Board of Appeals to impose
such a condition upon the granting of a special exception.

This letter is submitted in order to avoid the
delays and confusion that would result if the precise
specifications of the BOCA Code are injected into the zoning
stage of the proceedings. Recognizing that the Petitions
may ultimately be granted subject to securing a valid building
permit, the Applicants respectfully request that the Petitions

set for a public hearing as soon as the Zoning Commissioner's

be
schedule will permit.

vVery truly yours,

Wulkan 2 Kans,

William R. Hansen

Attorney for Data Transmission

. Cross Street Poultry Company, Irc.
Petitioner

Company
WRH/na
cc: A. N.
l.d E Joh
Dna 'u'aruniuuon Company
\
b
William R. Hlnun
T Data issi Company
Re: Item 106
January 6, 1975 Page 2

per camment of Mr. Ted Burnham, Chief Plans Review
ufﬁce of the Buildings Engineors, the towers as
should comply with certain sections of BOCA
Code as to property line setbacks. In essence, this
Code affects a "free fall® rule; this type semctare should
be set back from property lines a minimum distance
equal to the total height of the structure.

In light of conversations with you and the Buildings
Engineers' Office with the Chairman of this Committee,
it is apparent that the applicability of the aforementioned
Code restrictions may be subject to interpretation.

This Committee reelueu that the proposed tower
construction is subject to the iscuance by Paltimore
County of a building permit approved by the Buildings
Engineers' Office, and consequently recognizes the
burden of the acquisition of this permit to be the full
raspon2ibility of the petitioner. This responsibility is
statud and confirmed by your letter to our office dated
Decemlier 12th, 1974.

It is the opinion of this Committee therefore that
this petition be assigned a hearing date in order that
the maticr of the zoning Special Exception and Variance
may be reviewed and acted upon.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclcsed filing certificate. Notice of tha hearing
date and time, which will be held not less tha- 30, nor
more than 90 days after the date oa the filing certificate,
will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Cormittee
PTH:JD

¢c: Purdum and Jeschke
1023 North Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

:
:
i




Baltimore County Fire Department

e
chial

Towson, Maryland 21204

0ffice of Flanning and Dning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 2120k
Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Cross Street Poultry Co., Inc.

location:  Beginning 710 ft. more or less E of Ridge Rd. 2600 ft.
E of Greenspring Ave.
Ttem No. 306 Zoning Agenda o oo 3, 197k
Gentlemen:
Purgaant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bnr:m and lﬁ copaents \,wlw marked with an "x" are mplinhh and required
% bu corrected or incorporated into the final plana for the property.

1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required axd snall be
b located at intervals of feet aleng an spproved read in

‘accordance with Baltimers County Standards as hed by the
Departzent of Public Werks.
) 2. A second means of vehicle access is roqu.lnd. for the mite.
E ) 3. The o vehicle desd-ond shown

FACEEDS the naxinun allcwed by the Fire Dopartment, S
( ) L. The sito shall be nads to m:\;wthmmmm. pm.uuruzs
Fire Prevention Code prior to
( ) 5. The buildings and structures edsting or pﬂ'ogolﬁ on thl site shnll
with a1l mplicable requiresents of the llational Fire Protection
Association Standard ¥o. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Editicn prior

to occupancy.
( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

fxx) 7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no conments at this time,

Enﬂunr!,d\rj H{ ; Woted and i T/

Planning Group |
Spocial Inspectibn Division

WitLiam B FROMM
oiaecron

5 ERIC OINENNA

December 16, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Tawson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Commerits on Item #1068, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, December 3, 1974, are as fol lows:

Property Owner: Cross Street Poultry Co., Inc.

Location: Begiining 710 ft. more or less E of Ridge Road 2600 ft. E of Greenspring Ave.

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Speciol Exception for o wireless transmitting and receiving structure, which
is a recognized special exception in on R.D.P. zone pursuant to Sey .AD0.28
to permit the construction of a rigid structure antenna to o height of 310 fi.
in lieu of the height limitation of 100 ft.

Nao. of Acres: 2.000

District: Bth

This office has reviewed the subject pefition and offers the following commentx. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
bearing en this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site=planning factors requiring comment

Very truly yours,
o el ,h\--’é“&/\’
“John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AnEa cooe sor

PLANNING 4842210 TONING 4eaazmy

\

Faltimore Gmmty, Margland
Bepartment Of Fablic Work-
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
MARYLANL 2°204

Dacomber 11, 197

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21z0k

Re:x Item #106 (1974-1975)
Proparty Owner: Oross Street Poultry Co., Inc.
Beginning 710! more or loss, E. of Ridge Rd., 26001 B,
of Oreanspring Ave.

Existing Zonings R,D.P,
Zoming: Special Exception for a -nul-n irans-
mitting and » vhich is

special excoptiun in an R.D.P, 2ane plu‘luln‘ to Sec.

1,A00,28, Varisnce from Sec. LAD0.28,2D to permit the

construction of a rigid-strusture antenna to a haight

of 3101, in lieu of the height limitation of 100%.

No. of Aeres: 2,000 District:

Dear Mr. Di¥erna:r

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plet submitted to this office
for veview by the Zoning Advisory Comnittes in connmction with tne subject item.

Highways:

Ridge Road, an existing public md. 1s proposed to be improved in the future
as a k0-foot closed section a 60-foot right-of-way, with vertical nm-)/n
hordzontal realignment in the viuinu, ol this property; howewer, highway
ments and highway right-of-way and widening are not required at this time,

The entrance locations are mb.!-uz to approval by tha Department of Traffic
ng ng, and shall be with Baltimors County Design
Standards,

Sediment Controly

Development of this property through stripping, grading snd au\ﬂnnunn could
result in & -sn-ut po:u.m.i:m problen, damaging private and public ho! s downstres
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, mecessary for n:ll gr.-tim, including
the stripping of top soil,

Stors Drainsy

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creatlng any nulsances or damages to adjacent proportiss, espscially by the
concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problam which may result, due to
improper grading or impropsr installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
respouaibi lity of the Petitionar.

———BarTiMoRe County, M ARYLAND
DEPZRTMENT OF HEALTH

JEFFERSON DUILDING.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

DONALD . 00P, M., MPH.

BAPUTY NTATE Ak CoumTr meALTR CocEn

Dozember 3, 1974

issfoner

Mr. 5. Erie DiNenna, Zuning os
Off‘ce of Planning and Zoning
County 0ffice Butlding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenpa:

Comments on Item 106, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
December 3, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Cross Street Poultry Co., Tnc.
Location: Beginning 710 ft. more or lesa E of
dge Rd. 2600 ft. E of Greeaspring Ave.
Existing Zoning: R.D.P
Proposed Zoming: Spec Exception for a wireless
transmitting & recelving structure,
which {s a recognized special sxcep-
tion in an RDP zone pursuant to Sec.
1.A00.28. Variance from Sec. 1A00.2B.28
to permit the construction of a rigld-
structure antenna to a height of 310 fr.
in lieu of the height limitacion of

No. of Acres: 2.000
Distrder: 8th

Comments: Since this is for a transmiteing and re-
cedving structure, no health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

A. ;

Thomas H. Devlin,
BUREAU OF ZN\IIH}NHZN?AL SHWII:BS

ZHVB/nee

“Ttem #106 (197h-12975)
Proparty Ovoor: Cross Street Rultry Co., Tne,

Page 2
December 11, 197

Mater and Canitary Sewer:

Public water and sant tary sewsrage are not svai
lable to
¥hich Lo boyond the Baltimore County  Jetmopolitan District il Vb

Cou
smonded July 1973, dndtoaten Pianned Servies Lo s srrs or o1, SOM0c= Flan,

in 11 to 30 years.
Very truly yours,

= '

LISWORTH ¥, DIVER, P.E, 5
Ohiaf, Burea o* Zngireering

END:EAM:FWRz 88

eer J, Trennor

S0 Key Shoat
£9 W 19 & 20 Fos, 8
W]‘lta 8, Sheat

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Navembor 20, 1974

Mr. S. Eric Dilianna

Zoning Comnissioner
Baltirmore County Office Building k.
Towaen, Haryland 2120 \

Z.A.C. Meating of: December 3, 1974

Re: Item 106
Propecty Qvmer:  Cross Street Poultry Co., Inc.
lLocationt Baginning 710 #t. more or less E. of Ridge Road.,
2600 #t. E. of Greenspring Avenue.
Present Zoning: R.D.P. v

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a wireless transmitting &
recelving structure, which Is a recognized speclal
exception In an ROP zone pursuant to Section 1.A00.2B.
Variance from Section 1A00.28.28 to permit the con-
struction of a rigld=structure antenna to a height of
310 fr., in lleu ot the helght limitation of 100 ft.

District: ath
Bo. Acres: 2.000

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No adversa effact on student population.

Very tnuly y,

i
"
0 Fek ol
W. Nick Petrovich.,
Fleold Representative.

WHE/ml

EMBLE Bas

< vams MANCUE M. BGTSATE T UAYASG Wil
EUOENE C. LSS, may vacasmt S0BERN M s GOWAR CHARD w. TRACEY. ¥
5 MDHCHT L Beancy ALviN LosEEK MR MIEHARD & i

JOBMUA @ EELER,

BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MARYLAND

TO.. Neu Boank Bagea Date. . Decesbar 6, 297L
FROM_ . Tes Burobas

Chinf Plans Seviewes
SUIJRCT. .. dntessas & Doware

Radlo amd T.V. intessas & Dowers showld eomply with Sections L27 and 28 of

the BOCA Oode ia Telatiss to preperty Line et backa,

et L]

BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOMION. MARWAND 31204

DEPARTMENT OF TPAFFIC ENGINEERING

Fuans J Cusrons PE Wi, T. MELzER
E— oo T s

Docesber 13, 1974

K. §, Eric DiXesaa
Zoning Coeainsioner
County Oftice Moilding
Towson, Marylasd JL30%

Re: Ttem 16% ~ 2AC ~ Doowder 3, 1974
TToperty Sumar: Cross $trcet Poultyy Co.
location: Begimming MO ft. soze or lees ©

¥ of Greanspring Ave,

Existing Jmalngy K. 5. o
Tropesed Zoadngy  Special Excepti
weseiving . styuctu

€ Ridge Rd. 2600 ft.

3 vireless transsitting &
which 15 8 revognized special
o mu nt to Sec. 1.A00.28

he hulvht 1imitation

No. of
Plstricy

Dear Mr. DiNessa

B warnie o e antlelpated *y the request special
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